RESOLUTION 2021-67

[bookmark: _GoBack]Township of New Hanover
County of Burlington
State of New Jersey

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY RELATED TO THE RECONSTRUCTION OF BUNTING BRIDGE ROAD – PHASES I AND II PROJECT

	WHEREAS, by Resolution, the New Hanover Township Committee awarded a Contract to Earle Asphalt Company for the Reconstruction of Bunting Bridge Road – Phases I and II, in the amount of $384,713.13; and

	WHEREAS, the contract required adjustment to reflect actual construction quantities and additional storm drainage repair work related to sinkholes adjacent to, or within, the roadway; and

	WHEREAS, the current Change Order 2 will bring the adjusted Contract price to $430,485.03, which represents a net increase of 11.90% to the original Contract price and is permitted under the Local Public Contracts Law, and the Regulations promulgated pursuant thereto, and the Township Committee deems it appropriate to authorize this Change Order, subject to and contingent upon compliance with the conditions set forth below,

	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of New Hanover, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that the recent Change Order request submitted by Earle Asphalt Company and reviewed and authorized by the Township Engineer, is approved in the additional amount of $55,320.50.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that nothing herein contained shall be deemed a waiver by the Township of any claims it currently possesses, or may possess in the future, regarding this Contract, the existing insurance policy, Performance and Payment Bond, and any other rights, privileges or remedies otherwise available to it.

	           COMMITEE
	YES
	NO
	NV
	AB
	       COMMITTEE
	YES
	NO
	NV
	AB

	KOSHAK
	
	
	
	
	ROOHR
	
	
	
	

	PAWLYZYN
	
	
	
	
	PETERLA
	
	
	
	

	MURPHY
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MOTION
	
	SECOND
	

	X – INDICATES VOTE               AB- ABSENT                    NV- NOT VOTING



I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township of New Hanover, Burlington County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on September 14, 2021.

					                                                       
                                                                                   		            Susan D. Jackson, RMC
                                                                                  		           Township Clerk	
